
2024 Fixtures 2024 Fixtures

Mon 1st Jan New Year Bank Holiday Thur 25th Jul Vets Tournament

Mon 8th Jan Top Dogs Round 5 (2023) Mon 29th Jul Benton Hall Home      Seniors Fun Comp.
Mon 15th Jan Top Dogs Round 6 (2023) Thur 1st Aug Seniors Guest Day (Priority)
Mon 22nd Jan January Stableford (Priority) Mon 5th Aug August Medal (Priority)
Mon 29th Jan Top Dogs Round 7 (2023) Mon 12th Aug Gosfield Lake Home   Seniors Fun Comp.

Mon 5th Feb AGM, 9 Hole Golf & Presentations Thur 15th Aug Stoke By Nayland Away

Mon 12th Feb Top Dogs Round 8 (2023) Mon 19th Aug Braintree Home           Seniors Fun Comp.
Mon 19th Feb Fun Game Mon 26th Aug August  Bank Holiday   
Mon 26th Feb February Stableford (Priority) Mon 2nd Sept Forrester Park Home  Seniors Fun Comp.

Mon 4th Mar Fun Game Mon 9th Sept September Medal (Priority)
Mon 11th Mar Four Club Trophy Wed 11th Sept Benton Hall Away  
Mon 18th Mar March Stableford (Priority) Mon 16th Sept Maldon Home              Seniors Fun Comp.

Mon 25th Mar Harwich Home        Seniors Fun Comp. Mon 23rd Sept Stoke By Nayland (H)      Sn. Fun Comp.

Mon 1st Apr Easter  Bank Holiday Mon 30th Sept Felixstowe Ferry (H )       Sn. Fun Comp.

Mon 8th Apr 19th Catering Cup Thur 3rd Oct Mixed Texas Scramble

Mon 15th Apr Frinton Home         Seniors Fun Comp. Thur 3rd Oct Victor Ludorum (Prestige)

Mon 22nd Apr April Medal (Priority) Mon 7th Oct October Stableford (Priority)

Mon 29th Apr Fun Competition Fri 11th Oct Ipswich Away 
Mon 6th May May  Bank Holiday Mon 14th Oct Winter Pairs Cup (Priority)
Wed 8th May Maldon Away Mon 21st Oct Top Dogs Round 1

Thur 9th May Colchester Home Mon 28th Oct Top Dogs Round 2
Mon 13th May May Medal (Priority) Mon 4th Nov Top Dogs Round 3
Thur 16th May Gosfield Lake Away Mon 11th Nov November Stableford (Priority)

Mon 20th May Braintree Away       Seniors Fun Comp. Mon 18th Nov Turkey Shoot (Priority)

Mon 27th May Spring Bank Holiday     Mon 25th Nov Top Dogs Round 4
Wed 29th May Harwich Away Mon 2nd Dec Top Dogs Round 5
Mon 3rd Jun Summer Singles Draw   (Prestige) Mon 9th Dec December Stableford (Priority) 
Mon 3rd Jun Captains Day Mon 16th Dec Top Dogs Round 6

Mon 10th Jun June Medal (Priority) Mon 23rd Dec Fun Competition
Wed 12th Jun Forrester Park Away Wed 25th Dec Xmas Bank Holiday

Mon 17th Jun Ipswich Home         Seniors Fun Comp. Thur 26th Dec Xmas Bank Holiday
Mon 24th Jun Committee Cup Mon 30th Dec Fun Competition
Mon 1st Jul July Medal (Priority) Wed 1st Jan-25 New years Day B/H

Fri 5th Jul Frinton Away Mon 6th Jan-25 Top Dogs Round 7   (2024)

Mon 8th Jul Fun Competition Mon 13th Jan-25 Top Dogs Round 8   (2024)

Mon 15th Jul Colchester Away    Seniors Fun Comp. Mon 20th Jan-25 Jan Stableford (Priority)

Wed 17th July Felixtow Ferry Away Mon 27th Jan-25 Fun Game

Thur 18th July Cripps Trophy with Ladies Mon 3rd Feb-25 AGM, 9 hole Golf & Presentations

Mon 22nd July Greens Greensome Cup

Match Date Match Date


